
2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 1 - Men's 10km

Open Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Antoine Baldovini (V) International 2:09.33.3
1 Ethan Stocks Roskill Swimming Club 2:10.06.4
2 Daniel Kregting Roskill Swimming Club 2:11.08.7
3 Jack Barton North Shore Swimming Club 2:16.47.5
- Gyan Tyagi North Shore Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 2 - Women's 10km

Open Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Olivia Emmett Swim Rotorua 2:09.01.1
2 Olivia Bates North Shore Swimming Club 2:09.11.0
3 Kezia Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 2:09.11.9
4 Emilia Finer Neptune Swim Club 2:09.29.7
5 Alexis Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 2:10.24.5
6 Ashleigh Allred Wharenui Swim Club 2:26.18.1
7 Isobella Davoren Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 2:33.25.8
- Kaylee Smith St Paul's Swimming Club OTL
- Amogh Tyagi North Shore Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 1 - Men's 10km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Antoine Baldovini (V) International 2:09.33.3
1 Jack Barton North Shore Swimming Club 2:16.47.5
- Gyan Tyagi North Shore Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 2 - Women's 10km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Olivia Emmett Swim Rotorua 2:09.01.1
2 Olivia Bates North Shore Swimming Club 2:09.11.0
3 Kezia Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 2:09.11.9
4 Alexis Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 2:10.24.5
- Kaylee Smith St Paul's Swimming Club OTL
- Amogh Tyagi North Shore Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 3 - Men's 7.5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Tyler Lushkott North Shore Swimming Club 1:33.51.1
2 Sheldon Hogan Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 1:36.25.7
3 Ryleigh Mcewan Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 1:45.58.8
- Josiah Joyce St Paul's Swimming Club DQ
- Bradley Searle North Shore Swimming Club DNF



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 4 - Women's 7.5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Tegen Stewart Nelson South Swim Club 1:40.01.3
2 Maeve Mcdonnell Howick Pakuranga 1:46.10.2
3 Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole Swimming 1:56.18.0
- Sophia Neems Howick Pakuranga OTL
- Ashley Calcott St Paul's Swimming Club DNF



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 4 - Women's 7.5km

13 - 14 Years Age Group Results

Place Name Surname Club Time
1 Mana Bavihal Roskill Swimming Club 2:12.31.8



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 5 - Men's 2.5km

Open Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Jacob Humphries North Shore Swimming Club 31:24.2
2 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz NP 33:28.6
3 Benjamin Crawford QEII Swim Club 33:33.4
4 John Quirk North Shore Swimming Club 34:10.7
5 Ryan Hewertson North Shore Swimming Club 34:51.4
6 Corné Diener St Paul's Swimming Club 34:57.2
7 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 35:13.1
8 Toby Hewertson North Shore Swimming Club 35:23.6
9 Max Managh North Shore Swimming Club 35:27.5

10 Orlando Hardie Hamilton Aquatics 35:27.5
11 Sonny Liu North Shore Swimming Club 35:29.3
12 Jack Kennett Otaki Titans Swimming Club 35:31.8
13 Bishop Lafaele-Pucher Pukekohe Swimming Club 35:36.2
14 Finn Taylor Hamilton Aquatics 35:37.4
15 Sam Drucker North Shore Swimming Club 36:21.7
16 Anaru Fitzell-Pennington Swim Rotorua 36:36.1
17 Jacob Forbes North Shore Swimming Club 36:49.7
18 Max Calder-Kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics 37:28.9
19 Mateo Castro-Stephens Hamilton Aquatics 37:30.7
20 Ollie Kennett Levin Swimming Club 37:39.8
21 Callum Barr Coast Swimming Club 40:24.1
22 Ryder Sax Coast Swimming Club 43:18.9
23 Sebastian Yates Palmerston North Swim Club 43:19.8
24 Jonah Wiedow Kiwi West Aquatics 43:21.1



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Cbampionships
Event 6 - Women's 2.5km

Open Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Kathryn Bates Phoenix Aquatics 35:57.1
2 Brooke Humphries North Shore Swimming Club 35:57.5
3 Charlotte Welsh North Shore Swimming Club 36:25.5
4 Nia Linyard Tasman Swim Club 36:32.6
5 Emma Iceton Aquabladz NP 36:34.4
6 Sophia Maltai-Spence Evolution Aquatics Tauranga 37:19.1
7 Lilah Eagar Aquabladz NP 37:40.1
8 Neave Hills Hamilton Aquatics 38:57.8
9 Chloe Peters Hamilton Aquatics 39:13.8

10 Jorja Postill Pukekohe Swimming Club 39:15.4
11 Billie Druett Queenstown Swimming Club 39:19.7
12 Tamara Whyte Kiwi West Aquatics 39:23.2
13 Annabelle Shields Pukekohe Swimming Club 39:38.3
14 Lauren Crawford Porirua City Aquatics 40:01.2
15 Grace Sherwin Kiwi West Aquatics 40:13.9
16 Danielle Claridge Pukekohe Swimming Club 40:16.1
17 Scarlett Wadham Carterton Swimming Club 40:57.8
18 Olivia Calder-kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics 41:00.2
19 Elise Gardyne Taupo Swimming Club 41:05.9
20 Lome Strydom Pukekohe Swimming Club 41:22.2
21 Haley Sullivan Whakatane Swimming Club 41:53.4
22 Charlotte Bowskill Pukekohe Swimming Club 41:57.2
23 India Macdonald Mt Eden Swimming 42:26.2
24 Rosalie Mcbride Kiwi West Aquatics 42:37.1
25 Addison Welch Pukekohe Swimming Club 42:54.1
26 Elysia Rollo Pukekohe Swimming Club 46:17.6
27 Olivia Lion Dannevirke Swimming Club 47:56.4
28 Lilian Liu Dannevirke Swimming Club 48:24.0
29 Annemarie Wiedow Kiwi West Aquatics 49:01.7



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 5 - Men's 2.5km
Multi-Class Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Tate Pichon Club 37 40:19.3
2 Jonty Howland Dannevirke Swimming Club 53:36.1



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 5 - Men's 2.5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Jacob Humphries North Shore Swimming Club 31:24.2
2 Ryan Hewertson North Shore Swimming Club 34:51.4
3 Corné Diener St Paul's Swimming Club 34:57.2
4 Charles Jessen Kiwi West Aquatics 35:13.1
5 Max Managh North Shore Swimming Club 35:27.5
6 Orlando Hardie Hamilton Aquatics 35:27.5
7 Sonny Liu North Shore Swimming Club 35:29.3
8 Jack Kennett Otaki Titans Swimming Club 35:31.8
9 Bishop Lafaele-Pucher Pukekohe Swimming Club 35:36.2

10 Finn Taylor Hamilton Aquatics 35:37.4
11 Sam Drucker North Shore Swimming Club 36:21.7
12 Anaru Fitzell-Pennington Swim Rotorua 36:36.1
13 Jacob Forbes North Shore Swimming Club 36:49.7
14 Max Calder-Kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics 37:28.9
15 Mateo Castro-Stephens Hamilton Aquatics 37:30.7
16 Ollie Kennett Levin Swimming Club 37:39.8
17 Callum Barr Coast Swimming Club 40:24.1



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 6 - Women's 2.5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Brooke Humphries North Shore Swimming Club 35:57.5
2 Charlotte Welsh North Shore Swimming Club 36:25.5
3 Nia Linyard Tasman Swim Club 36:32.6
4 Emma Iceton Aquabladz NP 36:34.4
5 Sophia Maltai-Spence Evolution Aquatics Tauranga 37:19.1
6 Neave Hills Hamilton Aquatics 38:57.8
7 Billie Druett Queenstown Swimming Club 39:19.7
8 Lauren Crawford Porirua City Aquatics 40:01.2
9 Danielle Claridge Pukekohe Swimming Club 40:16.1

10 Scarlett Wadham Carterton Swimming Club 40:57.8
11 Lome Strydom Pukekohe Swimming Club 41:22.2
12 Haley Sullivan Whakatane Swimming Club 41:53.4
13 Charlotte Bowskill Pukekohe Swimming Club 41:57.2
14 Addison Welch Pukekohe Swimming Club 42:54.1



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 5 - Men's 2.5km

13 - 14 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz NP 33:28.6
2 Benjamin Crawford QEII Swim Club 33:33.4
3 Ryder Sax Coast Swimming Club 43:18.9
4 Sebastian Yates Palmerston North Swim Club 43:19.8
5 Jonah Wiedow Kiwi West Aquatics 43:21.1



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 6 - Women's 2.5km

13 - 14 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Kathryn Bates Phoenix Aquatics 35:57.1
2 Lilah Eagar Aquabladz NP 37:40.1
3 Jorja Postill Pukekohe Swimming Club 39:15.4
4 Tamara Whyte Kiwi West Aquatics 39:23.2
5 Annabelle Shields Pukekohe Swimming Club 39:38.3
6 Grace Sherwin Kiwi West Aquatics 40:13.9
7 Olivia Calder-Kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics 41:00.2
8 Elise Gardyne Taupo Swimming Club 41:05.9
9 India Macdonald Mt Eden Swimming 42:26.2

10 Rosalie Mcbride Kiwi West Aquatics 42:37.1
11 Elysia Rollo Pukekohe Swimming Club 46:17.6
12 Olivia Lion Dannevirke Swimming Club 47:56.4
13 Lilian Liu Dannevirke Swimming Club 48:24.0



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 7 - Men's 5km

Open Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Louis Clark North Shore Swimming Club 1:00.03.1
2 Tyler Lushkott North Shore Swimming Club 1:00.04.7
3 Dieter Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 1:05.30.2
4 Antoine Baldovini International 1:05.31.0
5 Dom Barton North Shore Swimming Club 1:07.45.2
6 Bradley Searle North Shore Swimming Club 1:09.39.6
7 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz NP 1:09.42.3
8 Caleb Basham International 1:09.48.6
9 Corné Diener St Paul's Swimming Club 1:12.25.0
- Max Calder-Kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics OTL
- Kaede Aish-Brough Swim Waipa Club #CSC OTL
- Sebastian Yates Palmerston North Swim Club OTL
- Milan Burns Pukekohe Swimming Club OTL
- Ryder Sax Coast Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 8 - Women's 5km

Open Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Emilia Finer Neptune Swim Club 1:05.21.6
2 Alexis Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.06.8
3 Kezia Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.08.6
4 Olivia Bates North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.09.0
5 Laura Wilson International 1:10.47.8
6 Maeve McDonnell Howick Pakuranga 1:11.08.1
7 Amelia Mcewan Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 1:12.28.3
8 Tegen Stewart Nelson South Swim Club 1:13.36.8
9 Kathryn Bates Phoenix Aquatics 1:16.05.4

10 Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole Swimming 1:16.50.4
11 Nia Linyard Tasman Swim Club 1:17.28.8
12 Gemma Hay Hamilton Aquatics 1:17.55.1
13 Ashley Lander St Paul's Swimming Club 1:18.07.6
14 Emma Iceton Aquabladz NP 1:18.46.6
- Ziva Bunker Whanganui Swimming Club OTL
- Mana Bavihal Roskill Swimming Club OTL
- Isabelle Blackmore St Paul's Swimming Club OTL
- Jorja Postill Pukekohe Swimming Club OTL
- India Macdonald Mt Eden Swimming OTL
- Elysia Rollo Pukekohe Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 7 - Men's 5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Tyler Lushkott North Shore Swimming Club 1:00.04.7
2 Antoine Baldovini International 1:05.31.0
2 Bradley Searle North Shore Swimming Club 1:09.39.6
3 Corné Diener St Paul's Swimming Club 1:12.25.0
4 Caleb Basham International 1:09.48.6
- Max Calder-Kerr Ice Breaker Aquatics OTL
- Milan Burns Pukekohe Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 8 - Women's 5km

15 - 17 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Alexis Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.06.8
2 Kezia Buissinne North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.08.6
3 Olivia Bates North Shore Swimming Club 1:06.09.0
4 Maeve Mcdonnell Howick Pakuranga 1:11.08.1
5 Tegen Stewart Nelson South Swim Club 1:13.36.8
6 Cayleigh Blackburn Waterhole Swimming 1:16.50.4
7 Nia Linyard Tasman Swim Club 1:17.28.8
8 Gemma Hay Hamilton Aquatics 1:17.55.1
9 Ashley Lander St Paul's Swimming Club 1:18.07.6

10 Emma Iceton Aquabladz NP 1:18.46.6
- Isabelle Blackmore St Paul's Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 7 - Men's 5km

13 - 14 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Dom Barton North Shore Swimming Club 1:07.45.2
2 Jackson Rowlands Aquabladz NP 1:09.42.3
3 Kaede Aish-Brough Swim Waipa Club #CSC 1:22.17.9
4 Sebastian Yates Palmerston North Swim Club 1:22.18.9
- Ryder Sax Coast Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 8 - Women's 5km

13 - 14 Years Age Group Results

Placing Name Surname Club Time
1 Amelia McEwan Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 1:12.28.3
2 Kathryn Bates Phoenix Aquatics 1:16.05.4
3 Ziva Bunker Whanganui Swimming Club 1:20.29.3
4 Mana Bavihal Roskill Swimming Club 1:22.21.3
5 Jorja Postill Pukekohe Swimming Club 1:24.09.9
- India Macdonald Mt Eden Swimming OTL
- Elysia Rollo Pukekohe Swimming Club OTL



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 9 - Men's 4 x 1km Relay

Open Results

Placing Team Name Category Club Time
1 North Shore Men Men North Shore Swimming Club 0:52.03.8



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 10 - Women's 4 x 1km Relay

Open Results

Placing Team Name Category Club Time
1 North Shore Women Women North Shore Swimming Club 0:55.18.1
2 Pukekohe Women Women Pukekohe Swimming Club 1:06.23.2



2026 NZ Open Water Swimming Championships
Event 11 - Mixed 4 x 1km Relay

Open Results

Placing Team Name Category Club Time
1 North Shore Mixed B Mixed North Shore Swimming Club 0:55.15.0
2 North Shore Mixed A Mixed North Shore Swimming Club 0:56.58.4
3 Pukekohe Mixed Mixed Pukekohe Swimming Club 1:05.32.5


